Rocky Mountain Power Exhibit RMP___(RTL-4SS) Docket No. 17-035-40 Witness: Rick T. Link BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF UTAH **ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER** Exhibit Accompanying Second Supplemental Direct Testimony of Rick T. Link Affidavit of Rick T. Link February 2018

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

2

In the Matter of:

Docket No. 17-035-40

THE APPLICATION OF ROCKY
MOUNTAIN POWER FOR APPROVAL
OF A SIGNIFICANT ENERGY
RESOURCE DECISION AND
VOLUNTARY REQUEST FOR
APPROVAL OF RESOURCE DECISION

AFFIDAVIT OF RICK T. LINK

9

1

STATE OF OREGON) ss

County of Multnomah

I, Rick T. Link, being first duly sworn on oath, depose and say:

- 10 1. My full name is Rick T. Link. I am employed by PacifiCorp. My present position is Vice President, Resource and Commercial Strategy. I submit this affidavit in
- 12 compliance with Utah Admin. Code Rule R746-430-2(1)(c)(v).
- 13 2. In my position as Vice President, Resource and Commercial Strategy, I was 14 involved in PacifiCorp's 2017R Request for Proposal ("RFP").
- To the best of my knowledge, PacifiCorp fully observed and complied with the
- 16 requirements of the applicable statutes, including the Energy Resource Procurement Act, and the
- 17 Public Service Commission of Utah's administrative rules applicable to the 2017R RFP.
- I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Oregon that the foregoing
- 19 is true and correct based on my information and belief.

20 SIGNED this <u>14</u> day of February, 2018, at Portland, Oregon.

21 22

²³ 1	Signed:
2 25 3 26 27 4 28 29 30	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this UM day of February, 2018. Notary Public, State of Oregon My Commission Expires 10/24/2021
6 7 8	OFFICIAL STAMP KELLY ANN WIGGINS NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 968113 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 26, 2021
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	